decide on the appropriate strategy and hedging mechanism for managing it. The Parent Company’s current on- and off-
balance sheet exposures are evaluated under static environment to quantify potential effect of external interest rate
shocks on the earnings and economic value of equity at risk, using assumptions about future course of interest rates and
changes in Parent Company’s business profile.

Economic Value of Equity (EVE) is the present value of all asset cash flows subtracted by the present value of all
liability cash flows. By calculating the EVE the Group is able to show the effect of different interest rate changes on its
total capital. This is a key tool that allows Group to prepare against constantly changing interest rates. The impact of
interest rate changes on EVE is monitored by recognising the changes in the value of assets and liabilities for a given
change in the market interest rate. The interest rate risk management is facilitated by limits of 5% NII impact and 20%
impact on EVE for a 200 basis points shock.

An analysis of the Group’s sensitivity to an increase or decrease in market interest rates is as follows:

Impact on Net Interest
income

+200 bps

-200 bps

+100 bps

-100 bps

+50 bps

-50 bps

 RO 000’s  RO 000’s  RO 000’s  RO 000’s  RO‘000’s  RO 000’s
2019
As at 31 December 18,700   (12,750)   10,387   (3,504)  5,576   2,367
Average for the period 18,368   (17,417)   11,238   (4,659)  5,812   858
Maximum for the period 22,712   (20,782)   12,747   (6,330)  6,514   2,367
Minimum for the period 13,560   (12,750)   9,715   (2,582)  5,097   (1,429)

2018
As at 31 December 19,739  (18,238)  10,994  (5,268)  5,957  1,605
Average for the period 20,387  (18,053)  12,000  (5,521)  6,999  1,348
Maximum for the period 37,191  (20,310)  27,231  (6,620)  21,490  2,270
Minimum for the period 14,769  (13,931)  8,617  (4,752)  4,682  (365)

BANK MUSCAT SAOG  115

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019 (continued)

42. Financial risk management (continued)

42.4  Market risk (continued)

42.4.4. Interest rate risk management (continued)

Impact on Economic Value +200 bps  -200 bps  +100 bps  -100 bps  +50 bps  -50 bps
 RO 000’s  RO 000’s  RO 000’s  RO 000’s  RO 000’s  RO 000’s
2019
As at 31 December (237,000)   350,580   (87,413)   106,036   (104,070)  106,905
Average for the period  (224,866)   343,878   (80,416)   106,311   (99,057)  64,852